

9/13/2022

9/9

PURCHASE REQUEST
Province of Bohol

Department : **Bohol Information and Communication Technology Office** PR No. _____ Date : **September 6, 2022**
Section : _____ SAI No. _____ Date : _____
ALOBS NO. _____ Date : _____

| Item No. | Quantity | Unit | | Estimated Unit Cost | Estimated Amount |
|---------------------------------------|----------|--------|---|---------------------|---------------------|
| 1100 | | | Supply of Electrical Materials | | |
| 1 | 1.00 | set | Panel Board,Bolt-on type, 100 Main 2 Pole ,4 Branches with the following breakers: Main: 100 AT, 2 Pole MCCB Brs: 1-70AT, 2 Pole MCB 1- 40AT, 2 Pole MCB 2 Spares | P 15,500.00 | P 15,500.00 |
| 2 | 1.00 | set | Panel Board,Bolt-on type, 80 Main 2 Pole ,4 Branches with the following breakers: Main: 70AT, 2 Pole MCCB Brs: 4 - 20AT, 2 Pole MCB | P 15,120.00 | P 15,120.00 |
| 3 | 1.00 | set | Panel Board,Bolt-on type, 40 Main 2 Pole, 4 Branches with the following breakers: Main: 40AT, 2 Pole MCCB Brs: 2-20AT, 2 Pole MCB 2 Spares | P 11,200.00 | P 11,200.00 |
| 4 | 138.00 | m | 38.0 mm ² , THHN,Stranded Copper Wire | P 580.00 | P 80,040.00 |
| 5 | 61.00 | m | 14.0 mm ² , TW,Stranded Copper Wire (Green) | P 175.00 | P 10,675.00 |
| 6 | 150.00 | m | 30.0 mm ² , THHN,Stranded Copper Wire | P 398.40 | P 59,760.00 |
| 7 | 75.00 | m | 8.0 mm ² , TW,Stranded Copper Wire (Green) | P 110.00 | P 8,250.00 |
| 8 | 150.00 | m | 8.0 mm ² , THHN,Stranded Copper Wire | P 110.00 | P 16,500.00 |
| 9 | 75.00 | m | 5.5 mm ² , TW,Stranded Copper Wire (Green) | P 70.00 | P 5,250.00 |
| 10 | 450.00 | m | 3.5 mm ² , THHN,Stranded Copper Wire | P 45.77 | P 20,596.50 |
| 11 | 75.00 | m | 3.5 mm ² , TW,Stranded Copper Wire (Green) | P 45.77 | P 3,432.75 |
| 12 | 21.00 | length | 32 mm diameter, PVC Pipe | P 220.00 | P 4,620.00 |
| 13 | 25.00 | length | 25 mm diameter, PVC Pipe | P 161.80 | P 4,045.00 |
| 14 | 25.00 | length | 20 mm diameter, PVC Pipe | P 125.00 | P 3,125.00 |
| 15 | 12.00 | length | 15 mm diameter, Intermediate Mettalic Conduit (IMC) with lock nut | P 1,105.00 | P 13,260.00 |
| 16 | 50.00 | pc. | 15 mm U-bolt with lock nut | P 78.00 | P 3,900.00 |
| 17 | 35.00 | pc. | Utility Box | P 31.00 | P 1,085.00 |
| 18 | 35.00 | set | 3 Gang, Flush Type Outlet | P 280.00 | P 9,800.00 |
| 19 | 500.00 | pc. | 3/4", Gypsum Screw | P 2.00 | P 1,000.00 |
| 20 | 100.00 | pc. | PVC clip, 1/2" | P 3.50 | P 350.00 |
| 21 | 6.00 | pc. | Solderless Connector for 250mm wire | P 1,350.00 | P 8,100.00 |
| 22 | 10.00 | roll | Electrical Tape | P 75.00 | P 750.00 |
| 23 | 1.00 | roll | Flexible Hose, 1/2" | P 1,670.00 | P 1,670.00 |
| 24 | 14.00 | pc. | Junction box | P 65.00 | P 910.00 |
| 25 | 2.00 | pc. | Pullbox, 8" x 8" x 4" | P 830.00 | P 1,660.00 |
| 26 | 5.00 | pc. | Rubber Tape | P 317.00 | P 1,585.00 |
| 27 | 2.00 | pc. | PVC Electrical elbow, 3/4" | P 35.00 | P 70.00 |
| 28 | 2.00 | pc. | PVC Electrical elbow, 1/2" | P 25.00 | P 50.00 |
| XXXXXXXXXX | | | | | |
| TOTAL ESTIMATED CONTRACT COST: | | | | | P 302,304.25 |

Purpose/Remarks : Furnishing of Materials for the
ELECTRICAL WORKS AT THE NEW BOHOL INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY OFFICE (BICTO)
at 4th Floor, Capitol Building, Cogon , Tagbilaran City

Mode of Procurement : *Alternative Mode*
No. of days delivered : **10 Calendar Days**
Place of Delivery : **Project Site**
To be awarded : **By lot**

APPROVED
BY AUTHORITY OF THE GOVERNOR:

ASTERIA C. CABERTE
Approved by:
PROVINCIAL ADMINISTRATOR

| | |
|---|---|
| Requested By: | Cash Availability : |
| Signature | |
| Printed Name Designation SEÑEN S. BOJOS Head, BICTO | EUSTAQUIO A. SOCORIN Provincial Treasurer |
| | HON. ERICO ARISTOTLE C. AUMENTADO. Governor |

NI-Cmp
0646
PROVINCIAL BUDGET OFFICE
RECEIVED BY: *gfm* DATE: *9/13/22*
PROVINCIAL PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT UNIT
MOUNT: *302,304.25*
CHECK AS TO APP: *RSC#*

PROVINCIAL BUDGET OFFICE
PROVINCE OF BOHOL
CONTROLLING OFFICE
RECORDS & DATE: *9/9/22*
EXAMINED BY: *ASB*
100-01/10704990
EXPENSES: *2541*
2019 OK
302,304.25
DATE: *9/9/22*
PETER J. S. RETUALOP
BMO